The ACS71020 power monitoring IC greatly simplifies the
addition of power monitoring to any AC/DC powered device.
By making use of Allegro’s Hall-effect-based, galvanically
isolated integrated current sensor technology, reinforced
isolation can be achieved. The sensor can be powered from
the same supply as the MCU, eliminating the need for multiple
power supplies and digital isolation ICs.
The isolated current measurement is done by detecting the

Isolated Power
Single Output
Supply
, etc.)Flyback
16-pin SOICW (suffix MA)
June 20, 2017
Single Phase, Isolated, Power Monitoring IC
with Voltage Zero Crossing and Overcurrent DetectionACS71020
2Allegro MicroSystems, LLC
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number VCC(NOM) (V) IPR (A) Communication
Protocol TA (°C) Packing [1]
ACS71020KMABTR-015B5-SPI 5 ±15
SPI
–40 to 125
Tape and reel,
1000 pieces per reel,
3000 pieces per box
ACS71020KMABTR-030B3-SPI 3.3 ±30
ACS71020KMABTR-030B3-I2C 3.3 ±30
I2C
ACS71020KMABTR-090B3-I2C 3.3 ±90
[1] Contact Allegro for additional packing options.
ACS 71020 K MAB - 015 B 5
Supply Voltage:
  5 – VCC = 5 V

Averaging Block 1 Averaging Block 2
rms_avg_1 rms_avg_2
Averaging Block 1 Averaging Block 2
pinstant
vcodes
RMS Calcula�on
iavgselen
Single Phase, Isolated, Power Monitoring IC
with Voltage Zero Crossing and Overcurrent DetectionACS71020
15Allegro MicroSystems, LLC
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
DIGITAL COMMUNICATION
Communication Interfaces
The ACS71020 supports communication over 1 MHz I2C and
10 MHz SPI. However, the communication protocol is fixed dur-
ing factory programming. Refer to the Selection Guide for more
information.
SPI